



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 30610 of 2025

Pintu And 13 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)

: Bhavya Sahai

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Learned A.G.A. to seek instructions with regard to technical inspection of vehicles.

Put up this case as fresh on 16.04.2026.

March 26, 2026

Ishan

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)