



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 30610 of 2025

Pintu And 13 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Bhavya Sahai
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit annexing therewith technical report of vehicles.

Put up on 8.6.2026 as fresh.

It is made clear that no interim order has been passed at this stage.

May 7, 2026
T. Sinha

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.)